Electric Counterbalance Trucks
*Photo may include optional equipment.
MOVING YOU FURTHER
HYUNDAI MATERIAL HANDLING
Hyundai introduces a new line of 9-series battery forklift trucks.
The newly designed four wheel counter-balance trucks provide
operators increased comfort, productivity and ease of maintenance.
02

Dimension Specification
1.1 Manufacturer
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation 25BH-9 30BH-9 35BH-9
1.3 Drive : electric(battery or mains) ,diesel, petrol ,fuel gas, manual electric electric electric
1.4 Type of operation : hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order - picker seated seated seated
1.5 Load capacity lb/kg 5,500 / 2,500 6,600 / 3,000 7,700 / 3,500
1.6 Load center distance c in/mm 24 / 500 24 / 500 24 / 500
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x in/mm 18.0 / 458 18.0 / 458 18.0 / 458
1.9 Wheelbase y in/mm 62.0 / 1,575 67.7 / 1,719 67.7 / 1,719
Weights
2.1 Truck weight lb/kg 10,384 / 4,710 11,310 / 5,130 12,357 / 5,605
2.2 Axle Loading, Loaded Front - Rear lb/kg 13,977 - 1,918 / 6,340 - 870 15,955 - 1,969 / 7,237 - 893 17,756 - 2,317 / 8,054 - 1,051
2.3 Axle Loading, Unloaded Front - Rear lb/kg 5,115 - 5,269 / 2,320 - 2,390 5,655 - 5,655 / 2,565 - 2,565 5,686 - 6,671 / 2,579 - 3,026
3.1 SE, P SE, P SE, P
3.2 23X9-10 23X9-10 23X10-12
3.3 18X7-8 18X7-8 18X7-8
3.5 2x/2 2x/2 2x/2
3.6 Track width (front) in/mm 39.1 / 993 39.1 / 993 39.6 / 1,005
3.7 Track width (rear) in/mm 38.6 / 980 38.6 / 980 38.6 / 980
4.1 Mast / fork carriage tilt forward / backward degrees 6/8 6/8 6/8
4.2 Lowered Mast height h1 in/mm 85.1 / 2,162 85.1 / 2,162 88.3 / 2,243
4.3 Free lift height h2 in/mm 4.5 / 115 4.5 / 115 4.5 / 115
4.4 Lift Height h3 in/mm 130.1 / 3,305 130.1 / 3,305 130.1 / 3,305
4.5 Extended mast height h4 in/mm 176.6 / 4,485 176.6 / 4,485 176.6 / 4,485
4.7 Overhead guard (cab) height h5 in/mm 87.0 / 2,210 87.0 / 2,210 87.0 / 2,210
4.8 Seat height / Standing height h7 in/mm 44.0 / 1,118 44.0 / 1,118 44.0 / 1,118
4.12 Coupling height h10 in/mm 15.6 / 396 15.6 / 396 15.6 / 396
4.19 Overall length I1 in/mm 134.4 / 3,415 139.6 / 3,545 143.7 / 3,650
4.20 Length to face of forks I2 in/mm 93.1 / 2,365 98.2 / 2,495 102.4 / 2,600
4.21 Overall width b1 in/mm 47.0 / 1,195 47.0 / 1,195 49.0 / 1,245
4.22 Fork dimension (length x width x thickness) in/mm 41.3 x 3.9 x 1.8/1050x100x45 41.3 x 4.8 x 1.8/1050x122x45 41.3 x 4.8 x 1.8/1050x122x45
4.23 II/A Ⅲ/A Ⅲ/A
4.24 Fork - carriage width b3 in/mm 43.4 / 1,102 43.4 / 1,102 43.4 / 1,102
4.31 Minimum ground clearance (mast) m1 in/mm 4.6 / 117 4.6 / 117 5.0 / 128
4.32 Minimum ground clearance (center of wheelbase) m2 in/mm 4.6 / 116 4.6 / 116 4.6 / 116
4.33 Aisle Width For Pallets 1000 × 1200
Crossways (L×W)
Ast in/mm 138.4 / 3,516 144.3 / 3,664 144.7 / 3,676
4.34 Aisle Width Of Pallets 800 × 1200
Crossways (W L)
Ast in/mm 145.4 / 3,694 151.6 / 3,851 152.1 / 3,863
4.35 Minimum turning radius Wa in/mm 75.8 / 1,925 80.9 / 2,055 84.4 / 2,145
5.1 Travel speed, loaded/ unloaded (80V) mph/kph 11.2 - 11.8 / 18.0 - 18.9 11.2 - 11.8 / 18.0 - 18.9 11.2 - 11.8 / 18.0 - 18.9
ft/s 1.3 / 2.0 1.1 / 1.6 1.0 / 1.6
mm/s 410 / 600 340 / 500 300 / 500
ft/s 1.6 / 1.5 1.6 / 1.5 1.6 / 1.5
mm/s 500 / 450 500 / 450 500 / 450
5.4 Max. drawbar pull, loaded/ unloaded S2 5min N 18,022 / 17,767 17,865 / 17,747 16,846 / 16,914
5.5 Max. gradient performance, loaded/ unloaded S2 5min % 26 / 24 22 / 24 19 / 22
5.6 Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic